
 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
SENIOR - Gizonak 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitx a    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- ---- ---- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA             628      VI-3 225  SM      88 AJH         31.37  
2    EL MANAIA ABDELILAH              633      BI-7 733  SM  M40 70 ZAB         32.33  
3    MARTIN FIZ MARTIN                629      VI-2 784  SM  M45 63 IND         32.42  
4    DAVID GARCIA GIL                 618      BI-6 718  SM      84 BDZ         32.58  
5    DIEGO FERNANDEZ LAZARO           611      LO-6 634  SM      79 BDZ         33.28  
6    ROBERTO RUIZ BALZA DE VALLEJO    547      VI-3 007  SM  M40 69 BLA         33.37  
7    IÑIGO URRETXUA GARCIA DE LA VEGA 393      EU-3 1127 SM      78 SOP         33.40  
8    EÑAUT INSAUSTI GONZALEZ          445      SS-1 8254 PRM     89 TAT         33.42  
9    PEDRO MUÑOZ·DEL·POZO             592      SS-1 4024 SM  M35 73 XEY         33.45  
10   IKER RUEDA RODRIGUEZ             423      BI-7 454  SM      85 UPV         33.46  
11   MOHAMMED EL GUARRAH              463      BI-7 405  SM  M35 75 BIK         34.04  
12   JUANJO IGARZABAL DEBA            484      SS-1 9180 SM      77 GGA         34.09  
13   UNAI SAENZ DE LA FUENTE          376      EU-3 1001 SM      78 BIL         34.11  
14   FRANCISCO JAVIER FONTANEDA PEREZ 400      BI-2 143  SM  M45 64 GUE         34.16  
15   IMANOL CRUZ MATEOS               542      SS-1 5546 SM      78 BLA         34.25  
16   JUAN KARLOS VALDIVIELSO MAIZ     456      EU-2 0678 SM  M35 72 TAT         34.27  
17   SERGIO GARCIA GARCIA             327      SS-0 0006 PRM     89 ALO         34.28  
18   OIER ARIZNABARRETA AGIRRE        625      EU-3 1200 SM      83 BDZ         34.34  
19   RUBEN LANZ ALCELAY               483      SS-1 9405 SF      76 GGA         34.40  
20   IBON ESPARZA OLANO               475      SS-1 7247 SM      77 GGA         34.45  
21   IBAI ALBA VILCHEZ                446      SS-1 9172 SM      81 TAT         34.47  
22   ADIL EL GUARRAH                  465      BI-7 552  SM      80 BIK         34.52  
23   ANGEL MACIAS CABERO              406      EU-2 0247 SM      76 REN         34.54  
24   JOSU FERNANDEZ IRIONDO           424      BI-5 850  SM  M40 69 UPV         34.57  
25   IKER ZURUTUZA LOPETEGI           457      SS-1 9369 SM  M35 75 TAT         35.02  
26   GOTZON SOLAEGI ORDORIKA          460      BI-7 379  SM  M35 72 AMI         35.04  
27   CIPRIANO BURCIO ENCABO           473      SS-1 1243 SM  M40 69 GGA         35.06  
28   HEKTOR LLANOS BURGUERA           543      SS-1 9411 SM  M35 72 BLA         35.11  
29   ALBERTO CRUZ VAZQUEZ             464      BI-4 030  SM  M35 74 BIK         35.15  
30   ABDELGHANI SABOUR                441      BI-7 814  PRM     89 URD         35.17  
31   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN LOPEZ    567      VI-3 361  PRM     91 POR         35.18  
32   BUCHTA ANGARE                    548      SS-1 9286 PRM     91 ASS         35.20  
33   JOSE IGNACIO LOPEZ SAENZ         468      BI-7 712  SM      76 BIK         35.22  
34   JOSE JAVIER CUADRADO PELAEZ      453      SS-0 9396 SM  M45 65 TAT         35.23  
35   JOSE LAGARDERA DIEGO             466      BI-7 512  SM  M40 68 BIK         35.25  
36   EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN             425      VI-3 331  SM  M35 74 UPV         35.29  
37   MIKEL FERNANDEZ DE GAMBOA IRARRA 467      BI-7 075  SM  M45 61 BIK         35.31  
38   ANASTASIO GOMEZ GARCIA           329      SS-1 9077 SM  M35 73 ALO         35.35  
39   LUDISVINDO ROMERO CONDE          546      TO-4 026  SM  M35 72 BLA         35.37  
40   FERNANDO MARTIN SANCHEZ          531      EU-3 1116 SM      76 SND         35.43  
41   YOSU AMUTIO KAREAGA              540      BI-3 604  SM  M35 73 BLA         35.48  
42   JOSE MIGUEL BENITEZ SAN BLAS     555      BI-7 543  SM  M35 74 ASA         35.50  
43   ANDER MARTIN MARTIN              371      EU-3 1099 SM  M35 74 BIL         35.53  
44   JON ITURRALDE BARRUTIA           407      SS-1 9035 SM  M35 74 ZUM         35.57  
45   AYOUB BEL MOHITOU                552      BI-7 604  PRM     90 ASA         36.00  
46   ANDONI FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA TAJE 438      EU-3 0152 SM      82 URD         36.03  
47   SERGIO SERRANO CALVO             455      SS-1 9368 SM  M35 74 TAT         36.05  
48   ALFONSO ALVAREZ DE EULATE UNIBAS 398      BI-7 670  SM  M35 71 GUE         36.06  
49   ASIER AGIRRE SANTOS              606      BI-7 478  PRM     89 BDZ         36.07  
50   DAVID MARKAIDA MENDIBE           426      BI-7 714  SM  M40 69 UPV         36.10  
51   PABLO MAS MOLINA                 427      EU-1 0138 SM      85 AMU         36.13  
52   IÑAKI GIL RIOS                   521      BI-7 813  PRM     90 SND         36.15  
53   JOSU BENGOETXEA DUÑABEITIA       435      EU-3 1198 SM  M35 75 AMU         36.16  
54   MIKEL UNANUE ARRILLAGA           410      NA-1 3919 SM  M45 64 ZUM         36.17  
55   AITOR IGLESIAS LOPEZ             569      EU-3 0252 SM      78 POR         36.21  
56   IKER GALLEGO KAMIRUAGA           303      BI-5 158  SM      78 BAR         36.24  
57   JOSU APRAIZ ETXEZARRAGA          507      VI-3 441  SM      77 LAU         36.26  
58   IGOR CASTILLO RUIZ               510      VI-3 334  SM  M35 75 LAU         36.27  
59   FELICISIMO SOLANAS DIEZ          535      EU-3 0663 SM      79 SND         36.28  
60   DANIEL ONEKA BOADA               373      EU-3 1106 SM      76 BIL         36.29  
61   MOHAMED HJA                      397      BI-7 808  PRM     91 GUE         36.30  
62   JON LANZ BORDAGARAY              408      SS-1 3943 SM  M40 67 ZUM         36.31  
63   MARKEL BLANCO AMADOR             346      SS-0 7807 PRM     89 AAT         36.32  
64   SERGIO MARTINEZ ALVAREZ          478      SS-1 6700 SM      78 GGA         36.33  
65   ANGEL Mª LOPEZ CACERES           550      SS-1 9222 PRM     91 ASS         36.34  
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66   MOHAMED AFAADAS                  538      VI-3 303  SM  M35 74 BLA         36.40  
67   YEROJAN RUBIO CABANILLAS         597      EU-2 0875 SM      80 XEY         36.43  
68   JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ DE VALL 493      VI-3 245  SM      85 BAR         36.45  
69   MIKEL IDIRIN GONZALEZ            370      EU-3 1032 SM      79 BIL         36.48  
70   JOSE CARLOS GARCIA CACERES       337      BI-7 596  SM  M40 66 ERM         36.48  
71   LUIS MARI OTEGI GOIKOETXEA       482      SS-1 9278 SM  M40 66 GGA         36.49  
72   ANDER ZORITA URRICELQUI          319      EU-3 0485 SM      78 KOR         36.50  
73   ANTONIO MORENO MORENO            431      EU-1 0139 SM  M35 73 AMU         36.51  
74   SERGIO MIJANCOS BALEIRON         387      EU-3 0920 SM      78 SOP         36.51  
75   JOSE AGUSTIN RUIZ-POVEDA URETA   564      EU-3 1039 SM      83 BER         37.00  
76   GONTZAL BILBAO PEREZ             554      EU-3 1120 SM      85 ASA         37.04  
77   ASIER OSINAGA BEITIA             359      EU-2 0856 SM  M35 72 ATX         37.06  
78   IBAI ETXEANDIA LEJARZEGI         422      BI-7 479  PRM     89 UPV         37.08  
79   JOSETXO VAQUERIZA ETXEBERRIA     500      SS-1 4992 SM  M45 61 BAT         37.09  
80   IBAN GOMEZ VAQUERO               474      BI-7 759  SM      77 GGA         37.11  
81   JUAN MANUEL BRAGADO LOZANO       609      BI-7 497  SM  M35 75 BDZ         37.12  
82   FRANCISCO MIGUEL GONZALEZ ALBILL 323      EU-3 1020 SM  M40 70 KOR         37.15  
83   FRANCISCO JAVIER CASTRO PEREZ    462      BI-5 539  SM  M40 67 BIK         37.22  
84   ISRAEL MENA CEREZO               372      EU-3 1006 SM      79 BIL         37.24  
85   JAVIER ONTOSO MARTINEZ           440      BI-7 417  PRM     91 URD         37.30  
86   IKER MANSO BLAZQUEZ              503      EU-2 0252 SM      78 TCF         37.32  
87   ALBERTO ALBA SANTOS              495      VI-3 424  SM      79 BAR         37.35  
88   ANDONI SUDUPE URIA               600      EU-2 0779 SM  M35 73 XEY         37.43  
89   FCO. JAVIER CORRALES DIAZ        380      EU-3 0109 SM  M40 69 SOP         37.47  
90   PATXI ROS KUBAS                  375      EU-3 1002 SM  M45 61 BIL         37.47  
91   IGOR LARTATEGI LOBATO            352      EU-3 1037 SM      82 GAL         37.50  
92   SERGIO LOPEZ CARAZO              318      BI-7 256  SM      85 BAS         37.54  
93   URBANO EGILUZ GORTAZAR           492      BI-0 959  SM  M50 59 ZOR         37.56  
94   JORGE MONASTERIO MATEO           536      BI-5 854  SM  M35 74 SND         38.02  
95   AGUSTIN RUIZ CUADRADO            599      EU-2 0876 SM      80 XEY         38.06  
96   EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO          513      VI-2 553  SM  M40 66 LAU         38.12  
97   JORGE MENDOZA ATXIAGA            461      EU-3 1023 SM  M35 75 OST         38.14  
98   SANTIAGO FUERTES FERRERAS        338      BI-6 015  SM  M55 53 ERM         38.15  
99   MIGUEL ANGEL MELCHOR CONDE       315      EU-3 0521 SM      84 BAS         38.19  
100  JON UNZUETA LATXA                614      BI-7 791  PRM     91 BDZ         38.21  
101  JOSE MANUEL PASTOR SALVADOR      390      EU-3 0368 SM      77 SOP         38.22  
102  ENRIQUE PAMO LARRAURI            568      EU-3 1141 PRM     89 POR         38.28  
103  JOSU FERNANDEZ ESTEPAR           635      EU-3 0154 SM      82 MUÑ         38.32  
104  DAVID ARGULO GAVIRA              444      VI-3 262  PRM     90 CRE         38.41  
105  EDUARDO MANZANOS GARCIA DE ANDOI 364      EU-3 0517 SM  M35 73 IND         38.43  
106  ARITZ MENDIZABAL ITURRIOZ        449      SS-1 9374 SM      83 TAT         38.45  
107  ROBERTO PELAEZ FERNANDEZ DE LEGA 494      VI-3 206  SM      76 BAR         38.48  
108  LUIS PIPAON BALZA DE VALLEJO     545      VI-3 349  SM  M40 68 BLA         38.50  
109  JON ETXEZARRETA OROZKO           471      SS-1 1105 PRM     89 GGA         38.52  
110  GARIKOITZ LASKURAIN ARRIETA      436      SS-1 9391 SM      76 ALO         38.54  
111  JOXAN ALBERDI COLLANTES          412      SS-1 6295 SM  M45 64 ZUM         38.57  
112  ANDRES SALVADOR MARIA            613      BI-6 736  SM      84 BDZ         39.00  
113  JOSE ANTONIO DOMINGUEZ CEREZO    527      EU-3 1115 SM      76 SND         39.04  
114  ALBERTO ARIAS EPELDE             524      EU-3 1114 SM      79 SND         39.06  
115  CARLOS CARRASCAL MARTIN          509      VI-3 041  SM      81 LAU         39.10  
116  MIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ HERNANDEZ     353      EU-3 0290 SM  M50 61 GAL         39.12  
117  ALBERTO GIL ABAJO                565      BI-1 367  SM  M40 66 AMI         39.15  
118  GORKA MALO ESNAOLA               590      SS-1 9150 SM      84 XEY         39.16  
119  ZIGOR ESNAOLA GARIZABAL          340      EU-2 0855 SM  M35 71 ATX         39.29  
120  JUANTXO ARREGUI ASENSIO          306      NA-1 3729 SM      76 DAN         39.31  
121  ANDONI DE LA HOZ LOPEZ           345      EU-3 0683 SM      82 BAR         39.40  
122  IVAN GARCIA CASADO               304      BI-7 191  SM      87 BAR         39.43  
123  DAVID ALVAREZ URIARTE            347      EU-3 0025 SM      76 GAL         39.44  
124  ALFONSO PINA CASIMIRO            316      EU-3 0801 SM  M45 63 BAS         39.48  
125  CASI ESTARRIAGA GASTON           311      NA-1 4286 SM  M45 63 DAN         39.50  
126  JOSE RAMON FDEZ. DE ROITEGUI VIL 336      BI-7 495  SM  M40 68 ERM         39.57  
127  LUIS ANGEL DEL RIO COFREDES      511      VI-3 399  SM  M50 58 LAU         40.02  
128  ALBERTO PEÑA DOMINGUEZ           325      EU-3 1191 SM      88 KOR         40.13  
129  LUIS NARBAIZA AYARZAGUENA        622      BI-7 794  SM  M50 59 BDZ         40.17  
130  PABLO BETES CIMAVILLA            508      VI-3 406  SM  M45 64 LAU         40.20  
131  ROGER FERNANDEZ RENEDO           368      EU-3 0965 SM      88 BIL         40.27  
132  PEDRO JOSE GARCIA GARCIA         626      EU-3 1210 SM      84 BDZ         40.29  
133  JULEN ZABALLA IZAGIRRE           357      BI-0 244  SM  M35 71 GAL         40.31  
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134  ALEXANDER CASAS MOMEÑE           526      EU-3 1164 SM      84 SND         40.33  
135  ALBERTO AGUJETA LENTIJO          377      EU-3 0007 SM  M35 75 SOP         40.40  
136  JAVIER FERNANDEZ ELEJALDE        382      EU-3 0153 SM      79 SOP         40.43  
137  MIKEL ETXEBARRIA BILBAO          317      EU-3 1021 SM      79 BAS         40.48  
138  MIKEL FERNANDEZ ALMENA           332      SS-1 9135 SM  M35 73 ALO         40.49  
139  ANARTZ MUJIKA LEDO               429      EU-2 1107 SM      86 AMU         41.06  
140  JULIO CESAR MARTINEZ VELA        544      EU-1 0162 SM  M40 69 BLA         41.12  
141  PELI ORTIZ DE ZARATE CONSTENLA   515      VI-3 443  SM  M40 70 LAU         41.16  
142  JOSE LUIS DEL SOL MATEOS         405      EU-2 1110 SM  M35 72 HER         41.21  
143  JOSEBA FERNANDEZ GAMINDE         528      EU-3 1178 SM      76 SND         41.38  
144  IGNACIO RETA AZKARGORTA          623      BI-5 495  SM  M45 62 BDZ         41.40  
145  JESUS ARES ROMAN                 470      EU-3 0607 SM  M50 60 TAR         41.42  
146  SERGIO FERNANDEZ URIARTE         489      BI-7 840  SM  M35 74 ZOR         41.44  
147  JUAN JOSE FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ    575      EU-3 0156 SM  M40 70 POR         41.48  
148  MIKEL AINGERU LETONA ARZA        433      EU-1 0188 SM  M45 62 AMU         41.50  
149  JAVIER LOBATO VIDALES            326      EU-3 1189 SM  M35 71 KOR         41.52  
150  JON SAIZ TRUCHUELO               612      EU-3 1175 SM      86 BDZ         41.59  
151  JAVIER BASALDUA GARAI            320      EU-3 0606 SM  M35 71 KOR         42.00  
152  JUANTXO AZURMENDI ZELAIA         310      NA-1 4284 SM  M50 60 DAN         42.02  
153  ALEJANDRO DE PABLO BUSTO         437      BI-7 550  SM  M40 67 URD         42.08  
154  IVAN FERNANDEZ ALMARAZ           519      EU-3 0147 PRM     90 SND         42.10  
155  DAVID FERNANDEZ GAY              520      EU-3 0989 PRM     90 SND         42.21  
156  DAVID GOROSTIZA MACHO            522      BI-7 652  PRM     89 SND         42.22  
157  JAVIER REY AGUILLO               533      EU-3 0399 SM      79 SND         42.36  
158  MIKEL MARTINEZ ALVAREZ           553      EU-3 0575 SM      80 ASA         42.49  
159  MIKEL RUEDA AGUIRRE              624      BI-5 493  SM      79 BDZ         42.52  
160  ABEL FERNANDEZ MENDIVIL          428      EU-1 0023 SM      79 AMU         42.53  
161  PEIO AZKUETA ARTETXE             324      EU-3 1190 PRM     89 KOR         42.54  
162  ERIK LEAL VILLALOBOS             523      EU-3 0990 PRM     90 SND         43.43  
163  EKAIN MATEO ARNOSO               313      EU-3 0323 PRM     90 ERA         43.53  
164  PEDRO LUIS IBARGUEN PUCCINI      314      EU-3 0251 SM  M50 56 ERA         44.30  
165  JAVIER CAMPO LADERO              322      EU-3 0904 SM  M35 72 KOR         44.41  
166  FULGENCIO PANIAGUA CARRERO       321      EU-3 0767 SM  M55 55 KOR         44.50  
167  DAVID FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ        574      EU-3 0155 SM  M35 72 POR         45.32  
168  PABLO Mª RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ     409      SS-0 0014 SM  M45 64 ZUM         45.52  
169  FRANCISCO JOSE MATA MARTINEZ     491      BI-7 864  SM  M40 66 ZOR         46.13  
170  GONZALO SUKUNZA GORRITXO         411      SS-1 9197 SM  M35 72 ZUM         46.21  
 
KLUBEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Kluba                                    Sigla k Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ----- - --- 
1    TXINDOKI  GRUPO JASO A.T.                TAT    70  
 8    EÑAUT INSAUSTI GONZALEZ             33.42  
 16   JUAN KARLOS VALDIVIELSO MAIZ        34.27  
 21   IBAI ALBA VILCHEZ                   34.47  
 25   IKER ZURUTUZA LOPETEGI              35.02  
 
2    GOIERRI GARAIA ATLETISMO                 GGA    78  
 12   JUANJO IGARZABAL DEBA               34.09  
 19   RUBEN LANZ ALCELAY                  34.40  
 20   IBON ESPARZA OLANO                  34.45  
 27   CIPRIANO BURCIO ENCABO              35.06  
 
3    LA BLANCA AYTO. VITORIA-GASTEIZ          BLA    90  
 6    ROBERTO RUIZ BALZA DE VALLEJO       33.37  
 15   IMANOL CRUZ MATEOS                  34.25  
 28   HEKTOR LLANOS BURGUERA              35.11  
 41   YOSU AMUTIO KAREAGA                 35.37  
 
4    C. D. ATL. BIKILA BILBAO                 BIK    95  
 11   MOHAMMED EL GUARRAH                 34.04  
 22   ADIL EL GUARRAH                     34.52  
 29   ALBERTO CRUZ VAZQUEZ                35.15  
 33   JOSE IGNACIO LOPEZ SAENZ            35.22  
 
5    UNIVERSIDAD DEL PAIS VASCO               UPV    120 
 10   IKER RUEDA RODRIGUEZ                33.46  
 24   JOSU FERNANDEZ IRIONDO              34.57  



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
 36   EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN                35.29  
 50   DAVID MARKAIDA MENDIBE              36.10  
 
6    BIDEZABAL A. T.                          BDZ    152  
 4    DAVID GARCIA GIL                    32.58  
 18   OIER ARIZNABARRETA AGIRRE           34.34  
       49  ASIER AGIRRE SANTOS                 36.0 7  
       81  JUAN MANUEL BRAGADO LOZANO          37.1 2    
7    C. D. DE ATLETISMO BILBORUN DE BILBAO    BIL    185 
 13   UNAI SAENZ DE LA FUENTE             34.11  
 43   ANDER MARTIN MARTIN                 35.53  
 60   DANIEL ONEKA BOADA                  36.29  
 69   MIKEL IDIRIN GONZALEZ               36.48  
 
8    C. A. SENDOA                             SND    244 
 40   FERNANDO MARTIN SANCHEZ             35.43  
 52   IÑAKI GIL RIOS                      36.15  
 59   FELICISIMO SOLANAS DIEZ             36.28  
 93   JORGE MONASTERIO MATEO              38.02  
 
9    AZK ETA AZP XEYE A.K.E.                  XEY    258 
 9    PEDRO MUÑOZ·DEL·POZO                33.45  
 67   YEROJAN RUBIO CABANILLAS            36.43  
 88   ANDONI SUDUPE URIA                  37.43  
 94   AGUSTIN RUIZ CUADRADO               38.06  
 
10   SOPELANAKO MUNARRI A. T.                 SOP    270 
 7    IÑIGO URRETXUA GARCIA DE LA VEGA    33.40  
 74   SERGIO MIJANCOS BALEIRON            36.51  
 89   FCO. JAVIER CORRALES DIAZ           37.47  
 100  JOSE MANUEL PASTOR SALVADOR         38.22  
 
11   ZUMEATARRA S. D. R.                      ZUM    270 
 44   JON ITURRALDE BARRUTIA              35.57  
 54   MIKEL UNANUE ARRILLAGA              36.17  
 62   JON LANZ BORDAGARAY                 36.31  
 110  JOXAN ALBERDI COLLANTES             38.57  
 
12   ALOÑA MENDI KIROL ELKARTEA               ALO    301 
 17   SERGIO GARCIA GARCIA                34.28  
 38   ANASTASIO GOMEZ GARCIA              35.35  
 109  GARIKOITZ LASKURAIN ARRIETA         38.54  
 137  MIKEL FERNANDEZ ALMENA              40.49  
 
13   URDANETA                                 URD    313 
 30   ABDELGHANI SABOUR                   35.17  
 46   ANDONI FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA TAJE    36.03  
 85   JAVIER ONTOSO MARTINEZ              37.30  
 152  ALEJANDRO DE PABLO BUSTO            42.08  
 
14   C. A OINKARIAK AMURRIO                   AMU    315 
 51   PABLO MAS MOLINA                    36.13  
 53   JOSU BENGOETXEA DUÑABEITIA          36.16  
 73   ANTONIO MORENO MORENO               36.51  
 138  ANARTZ MUJIKA LEDO                  41.06  
 
 
15   C. A. SANTURTZI                          ASA    320 
 42   JOSE MIGUEL BENITEZ SAN BLAS        35.50  
 45   AYOUB BEL MOHITOU                   36.00  
 76   GONTZAL BILBAO PEREZ                37.04  
 157  MIKEL MARTINEZ ALVAREZ              42.49  
 
16  LAUDIO C.A.                              LAU    324 
 57   JOSU APRAIZ ETXEZARRAGA             36.26  
 58   IGOR CASTILLO RUIZ                  36.27  
 95   EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO             38.12  
 114  CARLOS CARRASCAL MARTIN             39.10  
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17   PORTUGALETE C.A.                         POR    333 
 31   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN LOPEZ       35.18  
 55   AITOR IGLESIAS LOPEZ                36.21  
 101  ENRIQUE PAMO LARRAURI               38.28  
 146  JUAN JOSE FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ       41.48  
 
18   KORRIKA I.T                              KOR    429 
 72   ANDER ZORITA URRICELQUI             36.50  
 82   FRANCISCO MIGUEL GONZALEZ ALBILL    37.15  
 127  ALBERTO PEÑA DOMINGUEZ              40.13  
 148  JAVIER LOBATO VIDALES               41.52  
 
19   C. A. ARTUNDUAGA                         BAS    448 
 91   SERGIO LOPEZ CARAZO                 37.54  
 98   MIGUEL ANGEL MELCHOR CONDE          38.19  
 123  ALFONSO PINA CASIMIRO               39.48  
 136  MIKEL ETXEBARRIA BILBAO             40.48  
 
20   GALDAKAO A. T.                           GAL    459 
 90   IGOR LARTATEGI LOBATO               37.50  
 115  MIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ HERNANDEZ        39.12  
 122  DAVID ALVAREZ URIARTE               39.44  
 132  JULEN ZABALLA IZAGIRRE              40.31  
 
 



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
SENIOR - Emakumeak 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitx a    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- ---- ---- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    LIDIA RODRIGUEZ SIERRA           27       CT-1 1785 SF      86 STX         26.32  
2    IRIS FUENTES-PILA ORTIZ          17       S-73 11   SF      80 STX         26.33  
3    IRENE ALFONSO GARCIA             25       O-60 16   SF      81 STX         26.34  
4    AZUCENA DIAZ CALVO               26       M-15 64   SF      82 STX         26.37  
5    TERESA CALVO IGLESIAS            47       M-22 17   SF      85 BLA         26.45  
6    LAILA DAOUD                      28       BI-7 869  SF      86 URD         26.49  
7    MAITE ARRAIZA ARAMENDIA          24       BI-7 841  SF      87 STX         27.08  
8    IRAIA GARCIA ETXEBERRIA          75       BI-6 476  SF      82 BDZ         27.11  
9    PENELOPE R. BAÑOS GIMENEZ        57       SS-1 9384 SF      85 ASS         27.15  
10   SALIMA CHARKI                    79       NA-1 4658 SF      85 BDZ         27.44  
11   SUZANNE ELISE HASLER             2        BI-7 593  SF      82 BEP         27.47  
12   ROSI TALAVERA GARCIA             36       SS-1 7690 SF  W45 61 BAT         27.56  
13   APARECIDA AUGUSTO MENDES         19       BI-7 704  SF      83 STX         28.00  
14   BELIT SOLAR TEMPRANO             10       BI-7 184  SF      86 RIA         28.06  
15   EIDER ARES IBAÑEZ                21       BI-6 503  SF      80 STX         28.14  
16   SAIOA ELASO DELGADO              80       EU-3 1129 SF      81 OST         28.23  
17   PILI BODEGAS PRIETO              31       SS-1 9298 SF  W35 73 GGA         28.29  
18   Mª SOL RAMOS LEON                3        SS-1 9075 SF  W50 59 ALO         28.46  
19   LOURDES OIARTZABAL ETXEBERRIA    12       EU-2 1100 SF  W35 73 REN         29.25  
20   MAITE MAYORA ELIZONDO            81       SS-1 9415 SF      80 GGA         29.29  
21   GEMMA PEREZ BERASATEGUI          55       VI-5 60   SF  W40 70 BLA         29.35  
22   ARRATE MINTEGUI GONZALEZ         54       VI-3 471  SF      88 BLA         29.43  
23   LAURA GARCIA MEJUTO              49       VI-3 472  SF      84 BLA         29.49  
24   MIREN CASADO REZOLA              48       SS-1 9410 SF      79 BLA         29.52  
25   ELENA SILVESTRE SORIANO          59       SS-1 9382 SF      87 ASS         30.00  
26   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ              46       VI-5 40   SF  W35 72 BLA         30.07  
27   LEIRE MEDINA OFRETORIO           22       BI-5 968  SF      77 STX         30.09  
28   EVA MARIA PELAEZ ZABALA          15       EU-2 1032 SF  W40 70 ZUM         30.19  
29   INMA RAFAEL SALAS                23       BI-6 870  SF  W35 76 STX         30.21  
30   ONDITZ ITURBE ARGINZONIZ         45       BI-7 446  PRF     91 LAU         30.25  
31   SONIA MARTIN GARCIA              53       M-29 9    SF  W75 19 BLA         30.27  
32   NEREA LAFUENTE OLAGIBEL          33       BI-6 759  SF      83 ZOR         30.40  
33   CRISTINA ZURBITU MARDONES        9        EU-3 0825 SF  W35 75 SOP         30.46  
34   ALIZIA ROMERO PUENTE             78       BI-7 263  SF  W35 72 BDZ         30.51  
35   ROSA MARIA LUENA ANTOLIN         14       NA-1 3918 SF  W45 65 ZUM         31.04  
36   ESTIBALITZ ETXABURU LEKUBE       11       SS-1 0020 PRF     89 ADM         31.05  
37   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA              61       VI-4 66   PRF     91 ASS         31.17  
38   AITZIBER URKIOLA ZENDOIA         67       SS-1 9395 PRF     91 EIB         31.20  
39   INMACULADA BLANCO GALEAN         69       BI-7 825  SF  W35 75 POR         32.02  
40   AINHOA PARRA LAZARO              62       NA-1 3770 PRF     89 ASS         32.22  
41   ESTIBALITZ GUIJARRO PUENTE       60       SS-1 9080 PRF     91 ASS         33.07  
42   ALIZE MINTEGI GARCIA             4        EU-3 0334 SF      86 GAL         33.28  
43   ITXASO DIAZ TOME                 42       BI-7 597  PRF     91 LAU         33.56  
44   CAMILA BRAVO FUENTE              64       BI-6 006  SF  W65 43 ASA         33.16  
45   MARIE-JOELLE MASSE               77       BI-7 799  SF      84 BDZ         33.48  
46   MILOS MALLOL SOLER               6        EU-3 0929 SF      87 SOP         35.43  
47   ALEECY YVY  MACPHAIL             51       VI-3 455  SF      87 BLA         35.52  
48   Mª NIEVES ZIARRETA ANTUÑANO      65       BI-7 838  SF  W45 64 ASA         38.38  
49   MARIA JOSE MORENO OREJUELA       63       EU-3 1196 SF      78 ASA         38.50  
50   TXARO ZURITA OTEO                66       BI-7 839  SF  W45 63 ASA         44.04  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
 
KLUBEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Kluba                                    Sigla k Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ----- - --- 
1    C. A. SANTUTXU                           STX    62  
   

7    MAITE ARRAIZA ARAMENDIA            27.08  
13   APARECIDA AUGUSTO MENDES           28.00  
15   EIDER ARES IBAÑEZ                  28.14  
27   LEIRE MEDINA OFRETORIO             30.09  

 
2    LA BLANCA AYTO. VITORIA-GASTEIZ          BLA    90  
 21   GEMMA PEREZ BERASATEGUI             29.35  
 22   ARRATE MINTEGUI GONZALEZ            29.43  
 23   LAURA GARCIA MEJUTO                 29.49  
      24    MIREN CASADO REZOLA                 29. 52 
 
4    KRAFFT ATLETICO SAN SEBASTIAN            ASS    111 
 9    PENELOPE R. BAÑOS GIMENEZ           27.15  
 25   ELENA SILVESTRE SORIANO             30.00  
 37   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA                 31.17  
 40   AINHOA PARRA LAZARO                 32.22  
 
5    C. A. SANTURTZI                          ASA    191 
 44   CAMILA BRAVO FUENTE                 33.16  
 48   Mª NIEVES ZIARRETA ANTUÑANO         38.38  
 49   MARIA JOSE MORENO OREJUELA          38.50  
 50   TXARO ZURITA OTEO                   44.04  
 
 
 



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
 
JUNIOR - Gizonak 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitx a    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- ---- ---- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    UNAI ARROYO CABEZA               20       SS-1 8991 JRM     93 TCF         23.35  
2    SOUFYANE SAFET                   3        BI-7 743  JRM     92 BAR         23.50  
3    UNAI URIARTE ACOTAIN             12       BI-7 804  JRM     93 UPV         24.00  
4    ANDER ORTIZ GARMENDIA            22       SS-1 8992 JRM     93 TCF         24.10  
5    ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA           41       VI-3 319  JRM     92 CAP         24.42  
6    MARTIN BERRIZBEITIA ZUGAZAGASTI  8        EU-2 0437 JRM     92 AAT         24.50  
7    UNAI COBOS DE JUAN               13       SS-1 8996 JRM     92 TAT         24.55  
8    ASIER LAZARO PASTOR              1        BI-7 651  JRM     93 BAR         25.15  
9    LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUESTA     24       VI-3 347  JRM     93 LAU         25.30  
10   EKAITZ GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ        40       BI-7 811  JRM     92 GAL         25.37  
11   ANDER JAUREGI ERRAZKIN           4        SS-1 8913 JRM     92 DZA         25.44  
12   FERNANDO RUIZ GASPAR             39       BI-7 641  JRM     93 BDZ         25.59  
13   MIKEL ANAKABE ONDARRE            18       SS-1 9378 JRM     93 TCF         26.04  
14   JAVIER IBARGÜEN BAENA            7        EU-3 0771 JRM     92 ERA         26.07  
15   DIEGO ANDRES LOPEZ               10       EU-3 0125 JRM     92 GAL         26.35  
16   GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVAS       25       VI-3 364  JRM     92 LAU         26.43  
17   ALEXANDER PEÑA SEVILLANO         9        BI-7 837  JRM     93 MEN         27.05  
18   UNAI PEREZ BORREGO               2        EU-3 0880 JRM     92 BAR         27.11  
19   JOKIN LETE AIZPITARTE            33       EU-2 0542 JRM     93 XEY         27.25  
20   DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA        26       EU-1 214  JRM     92 LAU         27.38  
21   XABIER ROMERO AZPIAZU            11       EU-3 1146 JRM     93 UPV         27.42  
22   IOSU ANTA LARREA                 19       SS-1 9194 JRM     92 TCF         27.45  
23   RAUL GARCIA FONSECA              6        EU-3 0923 JRM     92 ERA         28.15  
24   ASIER SELAS LANSEROS             29       SS-1 9271 JRM     93 EIB         28.38  
25   AIERT LERTXUNDI BEDIALAUNETA     15       BI-7 642  JRM     93 TXM         29.12  
26   RUBEN SANTONJA MARTINEZ          27       EU-3 1059 JRM     92 ASA         31.31  
 
 
KLUBEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Kluba                                    Sigla k Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ----- - --- 
1    TOLOSA CLUB DE FUTBOL                    TCF    40  
 1    UNAI ARROYO CABEZA                  23.35  
 4    ANDER ORTIZ GARMENDIA               24.10  
 13   MIKEL ANAKABE ONDARRE               26.04  
 22   IOSU ANTA LARREA                    27.45  
 
 



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
JUNIOR - Emakumeak 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitx a    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- ---- ---- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    SARA INSAUSTI GONZALEZ           106      SS-1 8989 JRF     93 TAT         19.17  
2    TAMARA LOZANO GONZALEZ           111      SS-1 9020 JRF     92 TCF         19.40  
3    LAURA OCA PEREZ                  101      VI-5 21   JRF     93 ZAI         20.17  
4    ANNE SUSO ELORZA                 112      VI-5 16   JRF     93 LAU         20.26  
5    MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI        113      VI-5 24   JRF     93 LAU         20.51  
6    IDOIA PICO ARRUTI                109      SS-1 8978 JRF     93 BAT         21.25  
7    AMAIA UNZALU ORTIZ DE ZARATE     100      VI-5 19   JRF     93 ZAI         21.47  
8    JANIRE SOLDEVILLA OBRADORS       103      BI-7 585  JRF     92 GAL         21.50  
9    IRUNE BILBAO VIDAL               102      BI-7 653  JRF     93 GAL         22.12  
10   LEIRE AGIRREBEITIA MORO          116      BI-7 644  JRF     93 BDZ         22.19  
11   MARIA DE JUAN RAZQUIN            107      SS-1 9217 JRF     93 TAT         22.20  
12   IRATI SARRIUGARTE ONAINDIA       117      EU-3 0678 JRF     93 BDZ         23.49  
13   MAITANE SCHWARZ SOBRON           104      EU-3 0604 JRF     92 GAL         23.53  
 
 
 
KLUBEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Kluba                                    Sigla k Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ----- - --- 
 
1º GALDAKAO 
 
8 JANIRE SOLDEVILLA OBRADORS         21.50  
9     IRUNE BILBAO VIDAL                 22.12 
13 MAITANE SCHWARZ SOBRON             23.53  
 



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
 
JUVENIL - Gizonak 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitx a    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- ---- ---- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    IÑIGO JAUREGI UNANUE             93       SS-1 9213 JVM     94 TAT         17.13  
2    IGNACIO TANCO ESPADAS            114      SS-1 9203 JVM     94 BAT         17.18  
3    IKER BERISTAIN LANZETA           117      SS-1 9327 JVM     95 TCF         17.21  
4    IÑAKI SAGARNA URZELAI            110      SS-1 9240 JVM     95 MIN         17.30  
5    MIKEL ALONSO GARCIA              111      EU-2 0834 JVM     95 BAT         17.31  
6    MIKEL FERNANDEZ URKULO           120      EU-3 0988 JVM     95 SND         17.37  
7    ANDER GARCIANDIA DEL CAMPO       97       BI-7 738  JVM     95 TXM         17.47  
8    JON ENRIQUEZ CONTRERAS           79       BI-7 805  JVM     95 UPV         17.50  
9    IÑIGO RIVERA PRADO               74       VI-3 401  JVM     95 ZAI         18.05  
10   ASIER OLIVEIRA FERNANDEZ         99       SS-1 9178 JVM     94 GGA         18.09  
11   BEÑAT ETXABE LETURIA             131      SS-1 9138 JVM     94 ALO         18.18  
12   MARKEL SAMANIEGO DE JUAN         96       EU-2 0896 JVM     95 TAT         18.19  
13   JOSEBA DIAZ LOPEZ                127      SS-1 9345 JVM     95 XEY         18.28  
14   HARITZ MUJIKA CALVILLO           94       EU-2 0948 JVM     95 TAT         18.33  
15   ANDER LOPEZ NUÑEZ                112      SS-1 9115 JVM     94 BAT         18.34  
16   IÑIGO UNANUE BEREZIARTU          100      SS-1 9158 JVM     94 GGA         18.35  
17   LANDER BARCENILLA BERMUDEZ       91       EU-3 0772 JVM     94 ERA         18.36  
18   JON ARANGUREN LARRAÑAGA          101      SS-1 9165 JVM     94 GGA         18.37  
19   PELLO GORRITXATEGI JAIO          129      BI-7 792  JVM     94 BDZ         18.45  
20   IBRAHIM EL MOUSSAOUI BERAISSA    122      SS-1 9269 JVM     95 EIB         18.48  
21   AGER MENDIETA DIAZ               119      VI-3 442  JVM     95 LAU         18.49  
22   IKER MARCOS AGIRRE               113      SS-1 9114 JVM     94 BAT         18.50  
23   KIRILL MARTINEZ ARREGI           130      BI-7 793  JVM     94 BDZ         18.58  
24   IMANOL INZA GUISASOLA            103      SS-1 9339 JVM     94 GGA         19.00  
25   TOMAX ELORZA IZAGIRRE            132      SS-1 9283 JVM     95 HER         19.05  
26   JOSU GANA INTXAURRAGA            118      EU-3 1132 JVM     95 LAU         19.09  
27   IÑIGO ETXARRI ARAMBURU           92       SS-1 9210 JVM     94 TAT         19.12  
28   IKER CUÑADO VEGAS                125      EU-3 0944 JVM     95 POR         19.13  
29   JON PEREZ VISAIRES               75       VI-3 381  JVM     94 ZAI         19.14  
30   ANDER SANTOS SALVADOR            98       BI-7 728  JVM     94 TXM         19.15  
31   GARI URIARTE OVEJAS              107      VI-3 367  JVM     94 BAR         19.16  
32   LANDER LEJARZA LASUEN            71       EU-3 0927 JVM     95 GAL         19.19  
33   PABLO ANITUA DIEZ                105      VI-3 418  JVM     95 BAR         19.29  
34   BORJA CAMARA FARRE               84       BI-7 783  JVM     95 URD         19.43  
35   DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO          104      VI-3 408  JVM     94 BAR         19.52  
36   JON ESCALA SAGASTA               80       EU-3 0947 JVM     94 UPV         20.07  
37   SAMUEL ALONSO FUENTES            124      EU-3 0942 JVM     94 POR         20.08  
38   DAVID OLIVEIRA FERNANDEZ         116      EU-2 1047 JVM     95 BAT         20.15  
39   SANTIAGO SESMA CASTAÑO           89       BI-7 786  JVM     95 URD         20.16  
40   BORJA ZORRILLA-LEQUERICA CAUNEDO 83       BI-7 741  JVM     95 URD         20.17  
41   JON RUIZ DORRONSORO              95       EU-2 1088 JVM     94 TAT         20.19  
42   JON OLAIZOLA ALBERDI             126      EU-2 1120 JVM     94 XEY         20.41  
43   UNAI HERRERO ALONSO              77       EU-3 1067 JVM     95 COL         20.48  
44   MIGUEL ANGEL VEGA GONZALEZ       121      VI-3 438  JVM     94 BLA         21.24  
45   JULEN SAGARMINAGA LOROÑO         72       EU-3 1036 JVM     94 GAL         21.33  
46   SOUFIANE SBAITA                  76       VI-3 414  JVM     94 ZAI         21.34  
47   JULEN TORO GASCON                115      EU-2 0897 JVM     94 BAT         22.24  
48   ALVARO BALLESTEROS EZPELETA      87       BI-7 784  JVM     95 URD         22.47  
49   JON ARRIBAS RUIZ                 106      VI-3 421  JVM     94 BAR         23.00  
 
KLUBEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Kluba                                    Sigla k Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ----- - --- 
1    BIDASOA ATLETICO TALDEA                  BAT    44  
 2    IGNACIO TANCO ESPADAS               17.18  
 5    MIKEL ALONSO GARCIA                 17.31  
 15   ANDER LOPEZ NUÑEZ                   18.34  
 22   IKER MARCOS AGIRRE                  18.50  
 
2    TXINDOKI  GRUPO JASO A.T.                TAT    54  
 1    IÑIGO JAUREGI UNANUE                17.13  
 12   MARKEL SAMANIEGO DE JUAN            18.19  
 14   HARITZ MUJIKA CALVILLO              18.33  
 27   IÑIGO ETXARRI ARAMBURU              19.12  



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
 
3    GOIERRI GARAIA ATLETISMO                 GGA    68  
 10   ASIER OLIVEIRA FERNANDEZ            18.09  
 16   IÑIGO UNANUE BEREZIARTU             18.35  
 18   JON ARANGUREN LARRAÑAGA             18.37  
 24   IMANOL INZA GUISASOLA               19.00  
 
4    BARUTIA CELIGUETA                        BAR    148 
 31   GARI URIARTE OVEJAS                 19.16  
 33   PABLO ANITUA DIEZ                   19.29  
 35   DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO             19.52  
 49   JON ARRIBAS RUIZ                    23.00  
 
5    URDANETA                                 URD    161 
 34   BORJA CAMARA FARRE                  19.43  
 39   SANTIAGO SESMA CASTAÑO              20.16  
 40   BORJA ZORRILLA-LEQUERICA CAUNEDO    20.17  
 48   ALVARO BALLESTEROS EZPELETA         22.47  
 
 



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
JUVENIL - Emakumeak 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitx a    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- ---- ---- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    OLATZ FLORES YABEN               705      SS-1 9229 JVF     95 IND         15.10  
2    JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS  706      VI-5 41   JVF     95 ZAI         15.16  
3    SIAN MAY ROBERTSON               708      VI-3 448  JVF     94 ZAI         15.17  
4    NEREA SARRIEGI ATIENZA           718      SS-1 9249 JVF     95 BAT         15.34  
5    MARIA IBAÑEZ ALDA                709      EU-2 0977 JVF     95 TAT         15.35  
6    AMAIA GARMENDIA BERAZA           710      SS-1 9357 JVF     95 TAT         15.40  
7    NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ            711      VI-5 27   JVF     94 BAR         15.46  
8    IRATI GALARRETA FERNANDEZ        704      SS-1 9274 JVF     95 GUL         15.54  
9    SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL         707      VI-5 37   JVF     94 ZAI         16.08  
10   NAROA GUARROTXENA PRIETO         736      BI-7 750  JVF     94 BDZ         16.13  
11   NEREA AGIRREBEITIA MORO          731      BI-7 758  JVF     95 BDZ         16.34  
12   LIBE ALVAREZ IRUGUENPAGATE       700      EU-3 0977 JVF     95 BAS         16.40  
13   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA          722      VI-5 35   JVF     94 LAU         16.41  
14   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA            723      VI-5 58   JVF     95 LAU         16.47  
15   OLATZ AGIRRE SANTOS              730      BI-7 745  JVF     95 BDZ         16.50  
16   OLATZ AGIRREBEITIA MORO          732      BI-7 749  JVF     95 BDZ         16.53  
17   ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRETO      712      VI-5 30   JVF     94 BAR         17.12  
18   MAIALEN GONZALEZ URIARTE         701      EU-3 0799 JVF     94 BAS         17.21  
19   IRATXE APAOLAZA BERMUDEZ         703      EU-1 0168 JVF     95 BER         17.23  
20   MARTA ZABALLOS DEL RIO           713      VI-5 62   JVF     94 BAR         17.24  
21   ESTIBALIZ AJURIAGOGEASKOA ANDRAD 702      BI-7 822  JVF     95 GAL         17.31  
22   MARIA DIEZ AGUILLO               729      VI-3 459  JVF     95 BAR         17.58  
23   MIRYAM ALAVA VAQUERO             720      EU-1 217  JVF     95 LAU         18.11  
24   IRATI BETES ARAUZO               724      VI-5 36   JVF     94 LAU         18.36  
25   ARIANE UNZUETA LATXA             739      BI-7 751  JVF     95 BDZ         18.53  
 
 
KLUBEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Kluba                                    Sigla k Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ----- - --- 
1    ZAILU                                    ZAI    14  
 2    JANIRE FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS     15.16  
 3    SIAN MAY ROBERTSON                  15.17  
 9    SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL            16.08  
 
2    BIDEZABAL A. T.                          BDZ    36  
 10   NAROA GUARROTXENA PRIETO            16.13  
 11   NEREA AGIRREBEITIA MORO             16.34  
 15   OLATZ AGIRRE SANTOS                 16.50  
 
3    BARUTIA CELIGUETA                         BAR    44  
 7    NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ               15.46  
 17   ANDREIA MARINA PALHAU PRETO         17.12  
 20   MARTA ZABALLOS DEL RIO              17.24  
 
4    LAUDIO C.A.                              LAU    50  
 13   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA             16.41  
 14   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA               16.47  
 23   MIRYAM ALAVA VAQUERO                18.11  
 
 



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
 
 
CADETE - Gizonak 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitx a    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- ---- ---- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    MIKEL MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ         168      BI-7 821  CM      96 URD         17.28  
2    AITOR MADRAZO AZPIAZU            774      EU-2 1099 CM      96 XEY         17.29  
3    IORITZ LOPETEGI IZA              188      SS-1 9308 CM      96 TCF         17.33  
4    AYOUB JOUDAANE                   181      VI-3 431  CM      96 BAR         17.35  
5    DAVID MALDONADO ALONSO           167      BI-7 846  CM      96 URD         17.42  
6    IñIGO GARMENDIA AYESTARAN        189      SS-1 9303 CM      96 TCF         17.50  
7    GORKA SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA     190      SS-1 9305 CM      96 TCF         17.52  
8    MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MONASTERIO       151      EU-3 1103 CM      96 ERA         17.58  
9    JOKIN MARTINEZ DE SAN VICENTE GA 193      VI-3 433  CM      96 BLA         18.03  
10   ANDER VELLIDO ETXEBARRIA         772      BI-7 855  CM      96 BER         18.16  
11   ALVARO MENDICUTE IRURZUN         187      SS-1 9354 CM      96 TCF         18.20  
12   TXOMIN OSORO GUTIERREZ           771      SS-1 9323 CM      96 EIB         18.33  
13   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ LEGORBURU        179      VI-3 427  CM      96 BAR         18.34  
14   JOSU JOARISTI LASA               780      EU-2 1125 CM      96 XEY         18.37  
15   JON MURUA ETXEBERRIA             779      EU-2 1004 CM      96 HER         18.39  
16   OSCAR PUJOLAS GARCIA DE VICUBA   152      VI-3 416  CM      96 ZAI         18.43  
17   UNAI SANZ FERNANDEZ              184      EU-2 1065 CM      96 MIN         18.46  
18   JULEN ETXEBERRIA MADRID          186      EU-2 1039 CM      96 BAT         18.51  
19   IMANOL ANTA LARREA               775      eu-2 1119 CM      97 TCF         19.02  
20   JUAN FERNANDEZ AURRE             166      BI-7 847  CM      96 URD         19.05  
21   JON BLANCO GONZALEZ              170      EU-1 219  CM      96 LAU         19.07  
22   YUREK IBARGUREN ARSUAGA          773      EU-2 1098 CM      96 XEY         19.11  
23   JOSEBA OLAETXEA AMENABAR         192      EU-2 1117 CM      97 TCF         19.17  
24   ALVARO DEL HOYO MARIN            195      EU-3 1070 CM      96 ASA         19.25  
25   BORJA ANGULO GRANDA              165      BI-7 830  CM      96 URD         19.27  
26   ISKANDER LOPEZ LAVIN             173      EU-1 221  CM      96 LAU         19.30  
27   PABLO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN          154      EU-3 1110 CM      96 GAL         19.41  
28   MARIO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN          153      EU-3 1109 CM      96 GAL         19.44  
29   KOLDO LOMBERA GUTIERREZ          197      EU-3 1071 CM      96 ASA         20.14  
30   ENEKO SAMPEDRO POZO              198      EU-3 1075 CM      96 ASA         20.16  
31   KIALA MUANZA FERNANDEZ DE LANDA  176      VI-3 464  CM      97 BAR         20.17  
32   JUANJO FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS  161      VI-3 450  CM      97 ZAI         20.33  
33   GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO          160      VI-3 452  CM      97 ZAI         20.40  
34   JON BUENO HERNANDEZ              177      VI-3 462  CM      97 BAR         20.48  
35   IBON MIGUEL GONZALEZ DE BELANDIA 158      eu-3 1184 CM      96 COL         20.50  
36   IKER BLANCO IBAÑEZ               776      VI-3 458  CM      96 BAR         21.35  
37   IKER VALDUEZA DIEZ               157      EU-3 1113 CM      96 GAL         21.41  
38   JON LEJARRETA INCHAURRAGA        172      EU-3 1134 CM      96 LAU         21.43  
39   ALEX VAN GAALEN ARANZABAL        777      VI-3 468  CM      96 BAR         21.44  
40   JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA        163      VI-3 449  CM      97 ZAI         21.57  
41   URTZI NAVEIRA ETXEBARRIA         174      EU-1 222  CM      96 LAU         22.13  
42   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ VILLANUEVA       175      VI-3 469  CM      97 BAR         22.17  
43   ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA               778      VI-3 463  CM      97 BAR         22.19  
44   JON SALGADO DIEZ                 194      EU-3 1073 CM      96 ASA         23.30  
45   JON SAGARMINAGA LOROÑO           156      EU-3 1112 CM      96 GAL         23.52  
46   ENEKO MARTIN MARTINEZ            200      EU-3 1072 CM      96 ASA         25.39  
 
 
KLUBEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Kluba                                    Sigla k Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ----- - --- 
1    TOLOSA CLUB DE FUTBOL                    TCF    27  
 3    IORITZ LOPETEGI IZA                 17.33  
 6    IñIGO GARMENDIA AYESTARAN           17.50  
 7    GORKA SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA        17.52  
 11   ALVARO MENDICUTE IRURZUN            18.20  
 
2    URDANETA                                 URD    51  
 1    MIKEL MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ            17.28  
 5    DAVID MALDONADO ALONSO              17.42  
 20   JUAN FERNANDEZ AURRE                19.05  
 25   BORJA ANGULO GRANDA                 19.27  
 



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
3    BARRUTIA CELIGUETA                       BAR    82  
 4    AYOUB JOUDAANE                      17.35  
 13   IÑIGO GUTIERREZ LEGORBURU           18.34  
 31   KIALA MUANZA FERNANDEZ DE LANDA     20.17  
 34   JON BUENO HERNANDEZ                 20.48  
 
4    ZAILU                                    ZAI    121 
 16   OSCAR PUJOLAS GARCIA DE VICUBA      18.43  
 32   JUANJO FERNANDEZ DE OLANO ROJAS     20.33  
 33   GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO             20.40  
 40   JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA           21.57  
 
5    LAUDIO C.A.                              LAU    126 
 21   JON BLANCO GONZALEZ                 19.07  
 26   ISKANDER LOPEZ LAVIN                19.30  
 38   JON LEJARRETA INCHAURRAGA           21.43  
 41   URTZI NAVEIRA ETXEBARRIA            22.13  
 
6    C. A. SANTURTZI                          ASA    127 
 24   ALVARO DEL HOYO MARIN               19.25  
 29   KOLDO LOMBERA GUTIERREZ             20.14  
 30   ENEKO SAMPEDRO POZO                 20.16  
 44   JON SALGADO DIEZ                    23.30  
 
7    GALDAKAO A. T.                           GAL    137 
 27   PABLO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN             19.41  
 28   MARIO ANTOÑANZAS MARTIN             19.44  
 37   IKER VALDUEZA DIEZ                  21.41  
 45   JON SAGARMINAGA LOROÑO              23.52  
 
 
 



 CAMPEONATO DE EUSKADI DE CROSS 
 EUSKADIKO KROSA TXAPELKETA 
 ARAIA (ARABA),2011/01/16 
 
CADETE - Emakumeak 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dortsala Fitx a    Kat Bet Ja Klub Ikas     DE.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- ---- ---- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    ANA SAMANIEGO DE JUAN            237      EU-2 1127 CF      97 TAT         10.49  
2    OLATZ UNANUE ARAMBURU            210      EU-2 1003 CF      96 TAT         10.53  
3    SARA GOMEZ LOPEZ                 235      SS-1 9343 CF      96 ALO         11.03  
4    LEIRE SANTAMARIA GRANDA          231      EU-3 1163 CF      96 BDZ         11.10  
5    NEREA MURUA CARRASCO             224      SS-1 9414 CF      97 TCF         11.14  
6    LOREA SANTIAGO IZAGUIRRE         217      EU-2 1068 CF      96 MIN         11.19  
7    UXUE IBAÑEZ ALDA                 236      EU-2 1126 CF      97 TAT         11.32  
8    IRATI URTEAGA ARTEAGA            238      EU-2 1106 CF      96 TAT         11.48  
9    AINHOA RODRIGUEZ LIZARRALDE      204      VI-5 64   CF      96 ZAI         11.58  
10   LAURA CASTRILLO LEON             230      EU-3 1172 CF      96 BDZ         12.04  
11   AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR            201      VI-5 65   CF      96 ZAI         12.05  
12   LORENA APODAKA MURGUIONDO        220      SS-1 9363 CM      96 TCF         12.07  
13   JONE GOMEZ EZEIZA                221      SS-1 9314 CF      96 TCF         12.10  
14   GHARIBA LAMKHANTAR               232      EU-3 1201 CF      96 BDZ         12.12  
15   ANDREA ARRIETA LOPEZ             218      EU-2 1063 CF      96 MIN         12.17  
16   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE               216      VI-5 74   CF      96 BAR         12.20  
17   PAULA PEREZ REMENTERIA           229      BI-7 853  CF      96 BER         12.21  
18   JONE GALAN MONFORT               225      EU-2 1115 CF      97 TCF         12.23  
19   LEIRE ALARGUNSORO MAIZTEGUI      233      EU-2 1121 CF      96 TCF  HIR    12.32  
20   UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA ECHEVA 213      VI-3 461  CF      97 BAR         12.34  
21   ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE        214      VI-3 456  CF      97 BAR         12.37  
22   MAITE UGARTE VALETA              206      EU-1 215  CF      96 BER         12.39  
23   JONE GARCIA GUERRA               207      EU-3 1145 CF      96 UPV         12.41  
24   CRISTINA SORAYA CASTILLO CUENCA  215      VI-5 75   CF      96 BAR         12.48  
25   ICIAR PEREZ VISAIRES             202      VI-5 63   CF      96 ZAI         12.59  
26   JONE PURAS ALONSO                223      SS-1 9319 CF      96 TCF         13.00  
27   NATALIA TANCO ESPADAS            219      EU-2 1109 CF      96 BAT         13.02  
28   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA        203      VI-5 66   CF      96 ZAI         13.11  
29   SANDRA PORCEL MARTINEZ           205      VI-3 447  CF      96 ZAI         13.14  
30   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LLANO     212      VI-5 76   CF      96 BAR         14.04  
31   OLATZ VAZQUEZ CARBALLO           228      EU-3 1062 CF      96 ASA         14.05  
32   PAULA CASTRO JAUREGI             227      EU-2 1114 CM      97 TCF         14.47  
 
 
KLUBEN SAILKAPENA 
Kl   Kluba                                    Sigla k Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ----- - --- 
1    TXINDOKI  GRUPO JASO A.T.                TAT    10  
 1    ANA SAMANIEGO DE JUAN               10.49  
 2    OLATZ UNANUE ARAMBURU               10.53  
 7    UXUE IBAÑEZ ALDA                    11.32  
 
2    BIDEZABAL A. T.                          BDZ    28  
 4    LEIRE SANTAMARIA GRANDA             11.10  
 10   LAURA CASTRILLO LEON                12.04  
 14   GHARIBA LAMKHANTAR                  12.12  
 
3    TOLOSA CLUB DE FUTBOL                    TCF    30  
 5    NEREA MURUA CARRASCO                11.14  
 12   LORENA APODAKA MURGUIONDO           12.07  
 13   JONE GOMEZ EZEIZA                   12.10  
 
4    ZAILU                                    ZAI    45  
 9    AINHOA RODRIGUEZ LIZARRALDE         11.58  
 11   AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR               12.05  
 25   ICIAR PEREZ VISAIRES                12.59  
 
5    BARRUTIA CELIGUETA                             BAR    57  
 16   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE                  12.20  
 20   UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA ECHEVA    12.34  
 21   ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE           12.37  
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